Location Guide for Books in the Genealogy Center
Allen County Public Library, 900 Library Plaza, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 (260) 421-1225

WEST SIDE
Stack# Call# Subject
1 011-907, 929 Bibliographies & Handbooks
1-3 941-941.9 Scotland & Ireland
3-8 942-942.9 England & Wales
8-10 943-949.9 Germany & Continental Europe
20-21 various SUPER OVERSIZE
215 910.4-.45  Ship pictures
22-28 various OVERSIZE
10-19, 29-68 various City Directories (Post-1900)
68-71 940-950 20™ Century Military
72-74 909-910,  World History
911-928
72-74 929.1-.102 Biography & Religious groups
74-78 929.11-.19 American & ethnic genealogy
78 960 Africa
78-79 970 Native American
79-80 971 (Canada — general)
80 971.1 British Columbia
80-81 971.23 Alberta
81 971.24 Saskatchewan
81 971.27 Manitoba
81-84 971.3 Ontario
84-86 9714 Quebec
86 9715 New Brunswick
86 971.6 Nova Scotia
86-87 971.7 Prince Edward Island
87 971.8 Newfoundland
87 971.91-.95 Yukon, NW Territories & Nunavut
87 972 Mexico & Caribbean
87-91 977.4 Michigan
91-92 977.5 Wisconsin
92-94 977.6 Minnesota
94-96 977.7 lowa
96-100 977.8 Missouri
100-101 978 (Western states — general)
101-102 978.1 Kansas
102-103 978.2 Nebraska
103-104 978.3 South Dakota
104 978.4 North Dakota
104 978.6 Montana
104-105 978.7 Wyoming
105 978.8 Colorado
105-106 978.9 New Mexico
106 979 (Far western states — general)
106-107 979.1 Arizona
107 979.2 Utah
107-108 979.3 Nevada
108-111 979.4 California
111-112 979.5 Oregon
112 979.6 Idaho
112-113 979.7 Washington
113 979.8 Alaska
113 980-993 South America; New Zealand
113-114 994 Australia
114 996-998.2 Hawaii; Greenland
115-117 929.4-938.5 Heraldry, peerage, royalty

Family historie

EAST SIDE

Stack# Call#  Subject

145-157 977.2 Indiana

147-148 977.201 AL5 Allen County, Indiana
153-155 977.202 F77 Fort Wayne, Indiana
159-160 various Allen County school yearbooks
161-162 various Microtext indexes & reference
163-166 973 (General U.S. & Military)
166-167 973.068 African American

167-168 973.34 Revolutionary War (1775-83)
168 973.524 War of 1812 (1812-15)

168 973.6241 Mexican-American War (1846-48)
168-171 973.74 Civil War (1861-65)

171 973.894 Spanish-American War (1898)
171-172 974 (Northeastern states — general)
172-173 974.1 Maine

173-174 974.2 New Hampshire

174 974.3 Vermont

174-177 974.4 Massachusetts

177-178 974.5 Rhode Island

178-180 974.6 Connecticut

180-184 974.7 New York

184-189 974.8 Pennsylvania

189-190 974.9 New Jersey

190 975 (Southeastern states — general)
190 975.1 Delaware

190-192 975.2 Maryland

192 975.3 District of Columbia

192 975.4 West Virginia

192-195 975.5 Virginia

195-196 975.6 North Carolina

196-197 975.7 South Carolina

197-199 975.8 Georgia

199 975.9 Florida

199 976 (South central states — general)
199-200 976.1 Alabama

200-201 976.2 Mississippi

201-202 976.3 Louisiana

202-204 976.4 Texas

204-205 976.6 Oklahoma

205-206 976.7 Arkansas

206-207 976.8 Tennessee

207-209 976.9 Kentucky

209 977 (North central states — general)
209-213 977.1 Ohio

213-217 977.3 Ilinois

219-235 boxes Current periodicals

236-237 various OVERSIZE periodicals
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Finding Your Way in the Book Stacks

The Genealogy Center uses a modified Dewey Decimal numbering system to organize books on the shelves.
Once you know its secret, finding books is easy. The Location Guide on the reverse side of this sheet gives the
beginning part of the call number for general books on each state or province. Books on counties in each state
have “01” added to the general state number, and then are arranged in alphabetical order by the name of the
county. Books on specific cities, towns or villages in each state have “02” added to the general state number,
and then are arranged in alphabetical order by the name of the specific place. Also check county books for
information on specific towns. The following order is typical:

General books on Indiana

Books on Allen County, Indiana
Books on DeKalb County, Indiana
Books on Auburn, Indiana

Books on Fort Wayne, Indiana
You may simply browse the shelves for items on a geographic area of interest, but remember to check the online
catalog for books given a call number you don’t expect. Please ask a librarian if you need assistance.

977.2

977.201 ALS
977.201 D36
977.202 Aul
977.202 F77

Subject Index to Location Guide

Stack Subject

78 Africa

166-167 African American
199-200 Alabama

113 Alaska

80-81  Alberta

147-148 Allen County, Indiana
106-107 Arizona

205-206 Arkansas

113-114 Australia

80 British Columbia
108-111 California

79-80  Canada — general

87 Caribbean

10-19, City directories
29-68

168-171 Civil War

105 Colorado

178-180 Connecticut
219-235 Current periodicals
190 Delaware

192 District of Columbia
3-8 England

74-78  Ethnic American genealogy
118-144 Family histories
199 Florida

153-155 Fort Wayne, Indiana
1 Genealogy handbooks
197-199 Georgia

8-10 Germany

114 Hawaii

115-117 Heraldry

112 Idaho

213-217 linois

145-157 Indiana

94-96 lowa

2-3 Ireland

73-74  Jewish genealogy

Stack

Subject

101-102
207-209
70-71
201-202
172-173
81
190-192
174-177
168

87
87-91
161-162
163-166
92-94
200-201
96-100
104
115
78-79
102-103
107-108
86
171-172
173-174
189-190
105-106
180-184
113

87
195-196
104

87

86
209-213
204-205
81-84
111-112

Kansas

Kentucky

Korean War

Louisiana

Maine

Manitoba

Maryland
Massachusetts
Mexican-American War
Mexico

Michigan

Microtext indexes/guides
Military — general U.S.
Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Name dictionaries
Native American
Nebraska

Nevada

New Brunswick

New England — general
New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

New Zealand
Newfoundland

North Carolina

North Dakota
Northwest Territories
Nova Scotia

Ohio

Oklahoma

Ontario

Oregon

Stack  Subject

20-28  OVERSIZE books
236-237 OVERSIZE periodicals
72-74  Passenger list indexes
115-117 Peerage

184-189 Pennsylvania

71 Persian Gulf War
86-87  Prince Edward Island
84-86  Quebec

72-74  Religious groups
167-168 Revolutionary War
177-178 Rhode Island

81 Saskatchewan

1-3 Scotland

215 Ship pictures

196-197 South Carolina
103-104 South Dakota

171 Spanish-American War
1 Subject bibliographies
206-207 Tennessee

202-204 Texas

163-166 United States — general
107 Utah

174 Vermont

71 Vietnam War

192-195 Virginia

8 Wales

168 War of 1812

112-113 Washington

87 West Indies

192 West Virginia

91-92  Wisconsin

68-70  World War |

68-70  World War Il

104-105 Wyoming

159-160 Yearbooks (Allen Co., IN)
87 Yukon
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